sites were considered, namely sub-communes of Abobo-
doumé, Zimbabwe, and the fishing port of Vridi from 
respective communes of Attecoubé, Port-Bouet, and 
Treichville, and where intense tuna production, processing, 
and trading activities are accounted. Hundred and two (102) 
stakeholders were investigated from the overall sites, 34 
stakeholders in each, using dully filled questionnaires charted 
on investigations sheets. Only stakeholders operating beyond 
the tuna fishing, especially for the product processing and 
keeping were visited according to their availability and